
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015078-2023 

Tender

Evidenced-based technical support for CYP with
complications of excess weight

NHS England

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-015078

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03cfc7  

Published 26 May 2023, 12:05pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

NHS England

1st Floor, Quarry House, Quarry Hill

Leeds

LS2 7UE

Contact

Janice Brodie

Email

janice.brodie@nhs.net

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015078-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015078-2023
mailto:janice.brodie@nhs.net


Page 2 to 7

Region code

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.england.nhs.uk//

Buyer's address

https://www.england.nhs.uk//

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://health-family.force.com/s/Welcome

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://health-family.force.com/s/Welcome

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

Electronic communication requires the use of tools and devices that are not generally
available. Unrestricted and full direct access to these tools and devices is possible, free of
charge, at

https://health-family.force.com/s/Welcome

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

National or federal Agency/Office

I.5) Main activity

Health

https://www.england.nhs.uk//
https://www.england.nhs.uk//
https://health-family.force.com/s/Welcome
https://health-family.force.com/s/Welcome
https://health-family.force.com/s/Welcome


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Evidenced-based technical support for CYP with complications of excess weight

II.1.2) Main CPV code

72000000 - IT services: consulting, software development, Internet and support

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The CYP Transformation Programme is now looking to test and scale a medical technical
(MedTech) solution within our CEW clinics to support more children and young people living
with complications from severe obesity.

Potential solutions could include an instrument, apparatus, appliance, software, digital
solution (or combinations of these) etc. The solution will already have an existing evidence
base for treating CYP (in England, the UK or internationally) with complications from severe
obesity including published data demonstrating efficacy in a real world setting and improved
patient outcomes (i.e. weight loss, reversal of complications).

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £750,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

72223000 - Information technology requirements review services



Page 4 to 7

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The National CYP Transformation Programme is looking to procure a medical technology
solution to help treat children and young people living with complications from Obesity.

The solution will likely be a combination of technology and virtual support through a digital
application that supports behavioural change. An example of relevant medical technology
could be (but is not limited to) specialist scales with an associated app for tracking weight
loss.
The solution will be tested within the Complications from Excess Weight clinics.
The Medical Technology must include the following:
• Must help children and young people living with complications from severe obesity. Four
key outcomes are considered: improvement in complications, weight loss, improvement in
mental health measures and whether patients are achieving their goals.
• Have a robust evidence base demonstrating efficacy and improved outcomes for children
and young people with severe obesity. Evidence may include publications in peer reviewed
journals, undertaking randomised control trials, have undergone other formal evidence
reviews / generation. Furthermore, the technology should have been approved for safety –
for example by having CE registration.
• Provide tailored training for all CEW clinics. This should include tailored training for a range
of multidisciplinary team members including, clinicians, nurses, dieticians, psychologists,
social workers, youth workers and administrators.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £750,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months

22



Page 5 to 7

This contract is subject to renewal

Yes

Description of renewals

Up to 6 month extension to the contract subject to funding being made available.

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 6 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

7 July 2023

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the
tender

Tender must be valid until: 6 October 2023

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

7 July 2023

Local time

12:00pm



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The High Court

The Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.judiciary.uk/courts-and-tribunals/high-court/

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.judiciary.uk/courts-and-tribunals/high-court/
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-05T14:57:15+0100
	TCPDF




